 1
Cisco IP Phone Multiplatform Phones
Firmware - Wireless LAN Deployment
Guide
The Cisco IP Phones with the Multiplatform Phone Firmware and a Wi-Fi capability are adaptable for scenarios
where wired Ethernet networks are not available nor desirable. It is easier to move Wi-Fi enabled desk phones from
once location to another. The Wireless LAN capability enables communications in a WLAN-deployed working place
or home.

Abbreviations
For the purpose of this document, the following abbreviations are used:
• AP  Access Point
• DHCP Dynamic Host Configuration Protocol
• EDOS/CDA Cisco Device Activation Service
• CTS  Clear to Send
• LAN Local Area Network
• PoE  Power over Ethernet
• RF  Radio Frequency
• RTS  Ready to Send
• SSID  Service Set Identifier. Also known as Network Name
• SKU Stock Keeping Unit
• WLAN  Wireless LAN
SKUs
Refer to the data sheet for more and latest information.
CP-8861-3PW-AU-K9= Cisco IP Phone 8861 shipped with multiplatform phone firmware, and with a power
cube and a power cord for Australia and New Zealand
CP-8861-3PW-NA-K9= Cisco IP Phone 8861 shipped with multiplatform phone firmware, and with a power
cube and a power cord for North America
CP-8861-3PCC-K9=
CP-PWR-CUBE-4
CP-PWR-CORD-CE=
Cisco IP Phone 8861 shipped with multiplatform phone firmware
Power cube and a power cord for Europe are ordered separately
CP-8861-3PCC-K9=
CP-PWR-CUBE-4
CP-PWR-CORD-UK=
Cisco IP Phone 8861 shipped with multiplatform phone firmware
Power cube and a power cord for United Kingdom are ordered separately
CP-8865-3PW-NA-K9= Cisco IP Video Phone 8865 shipped with multiplatform phone firmware, and a power
cube and a power cord for North America
CP-8865-3PCC-K9=
CP-PWR-CUBE-4
CP-PWR-CORD-CE=
Cisco IP Phone 8865 shipped with multiplatform phone firmware
Power cube and a power cord for Europe are ordered separately
CP-8865-3PCC-K9=
CP-PWR-CUBE-4
Cisco IP Phone 8865 shipped with multiplatform phone firmware
Power cube and a power cord for United Kingdom are ordered separately
 24
CP-PWR-CORD-UK=
CP-8865-3PCC-K9=
CP-PWR-CUBE-4
CP-PWR-CORD-AU=
Cisco IP Phone 8865 shipped with multiplatform phone firmware
Power cube and a power cord for Australia and New Zealand are ordered separately
CP-6861-3PW-NA-K9= Cisco IP Phone 6861 with power adapter for North America
CP-6861-3PW-CE-K9= Cisco IP Phone 6861 with power adapter for Europe
CP-6861-3PW-UK-K9= Cisco IP Phone 6861 with power adapter for the United Kingdom
CP-6861-3PW-AU-K9= Cisco IP Phone 6861 with power adapter for Australia/New Zealand
Supported Frequencies and Channels
The following table lists the frequencies and channels that Cisco IP Phone Multiplatform Phones support.
Part Number Description Peak Antenna Gain Frequency Ranges Avail.
Chan.’s